the consolidated results of operations or financial position of the Company
would actually have been if the acquisition had occurred on the dates referred
to above, nor do they purport to project the results of operations or financial
position of the Company for any future period or as of any date.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
March 31, 2006

In thousands

   INTEGRA
   LIFESCIENCES
   HOLDINGS   PRO FORMA
   CORPORATION   MILTEX   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE   COMBINED
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------   ------------

ASSETS:
Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   22,393   $   --   $   --   $   22,393
   Short-term investments   63,787   --   (38,703)   (a)   25,084
   Accounts receivable, net   56,607   6,952   63,559
   Inventories, net   77,153   15,505   1,269   (b)   93,927
   Deferred tax assets   11,728   1,413   12   (h)   13,153
   Prepaids and other current assets   11,158   974   12,132
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   242,826   24,844   (37,422)   230,248

   Non-current investments   11,683   --   --   11,683
   Property, plant and equipment, net   29,079   7,172   527   (c)   36,778
   Identifiable intangible assets, net   108,069   19,842   10,658   (d)   138,569
   Goodwill   94,075   38,897   13,978   (d)   146,950
   Other non-current assets   5,899   1,448   (1,097)   (f)   6,250
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total Assets   $   491,631   $   92,203   $   (13,356)   $   570,478
   ============   ===========   ============   ============
Liabilities:
   Borrowings under senior credit facility   $   16,000   $   --   $   64,000   (a)   $   80,000
   Current portion of long-term debt   8,372   (8,372)   (e)   -
   Accounts payable, trade   10,054   1,261   11,315
   Income taxes payable   476   476
   Deferred revenue   5,792   5,792
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   21,446   4,280   (213)   (g)   25,513
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Current Liabilities   53,768   13,913   55,415   123,096
   Long term debt   118,169   21,623   (21,623)   (e)   118,169
   Deferred tax liabilities   3,946   6,751   2,086   (h)   12,783
   Other non-current liabilities   6,700   682   7,382
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total Liabilities   182,583   42,969   35,878   261,430
Stockholders' Equity:
   Common stock and paid-in capital, net of treasury stock   266,324   30,588   (30,588)   (e)   266,324
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (2,910)   (130)   130   (e)   (2,910)
   Retained earnings   45,634   18,776   (18,776)   (e)   45,634
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   Total Stockholders' equity   309,048   49,234   (49,234)   309,048
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' equity   $   491,631   $   92,203   $   (13,356)   $   570,478
   ============   ===========   ============   ============

See notes to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

In thousands, except per share amounts

   INTEGRA
   LIFESCIENCES
   HOLDINGS   IMPACT OF   PRO FORMA
   CORPORATION   RADIONICS   MILTEX   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE   COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------   ------------

TOTAL REVENUE   $   277,935   $   68,727   $   61,981   $   --   $   408,643

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of product revenues   107,052   25,884   35,624   91   (2),(4)   168,622
Research and development   11,960   3,416   15,376
Sales, general and administrative   98,273   23,110   14,371   135,754
Intangible asset amortization   4,545   3,749   1,090   135   (2),(6)   9,548
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total costs and expenses   221,830   56,159   51,085   226   329,300

Operating income   56,105   12,568   10,896   (226)   79,343

Interest income   3,900   (1,818)   --   (968)  (1)   1,114
Interest (expense)   (4,165)   (880)   (3,322)   (672)  (3)   (9.039)
Other income (expense), net   (739)   --   (2,829)   --   (3,568)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------

Income before taxes   55,101   9,870   4,745   (1,866)   67,850

Income tax expense (benefit)   17,907   2,875   1,812   (728)  (5)   21,866
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------

Net income   $   37,194   $   6,995   $   2,933   $   (1,138)   $   45,984

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   30,195   30,195
   Diluted   34,565   34,565

Net income per share
   Basic   $   1.23   $   1.52
   Diluted   $   1.15   $   1.40

See notes to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

In thousands, except per share amounts

   INTEGRA
   LIFESCIENCES
   HOLDINGS   IMPACT OF   PRO FORMA
   CORPORATION   RADIONICS   MILTEX   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE   COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------   ------------

TOTAL REVENUE   $   77,135   $   10,548   $   15,623   $   --   $   103,306

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of product revenues   27,937   4,017   8,700   23   (2),(4)   40,677
Research and development   3,173   597   3,770
Sales, general and administrative   31,120   3,930   3,932   38,982
Intangible asset amortization   1,281   --   470   (164)   (2),(6)   1,587
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total costs and expenses   63,511   8,544   13,102   (141)   85,016

Operating income   13,624   2,004   2,521   141   18,290

Interest income   1,024   (300)   (1)   724
Interest (expense)   (1,682)   (743)   (255)   (3)   (2,680)
Other income (expense), net   32   --   448   --   480
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------

Income before taxes   12,998   2,004   2,226   (414)   16,814

Income tax expense (benefit)   4,293   661   824   (161)   (5)   5,617
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------

Net income   $   8,705   $   1,343   $   1,402   $   (253)   $   11,197

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   29,585   29,585
   Diluted   33,828   33,828

Net income per share
   Basic   $   0.29   $   0.38
   Diluted   $   0.28   $   0.36